## JACOB WILLIAM EDWARDS FOUNDATION

JacobLives.org info@JacobLives.org

## 4th Annual Jacob's Swing Golf Tournament

February 24, 2024

## DEAR POTENTIAL SPONSORS AND DONORS,

On behalf of the Jacob William Edwards Foundation, I would like to invite you to be a sponsor of the **4th Annual Jacob's Swing Golf Tournament** to be held, **Saturday, June 8, 2024 at Quail Valley Golf Club** in Missouri City, Texas.

This year the Jacob's Swing Golf Tournament will be supporting three initiatives:

- Athletic Scholarships: The Jacob William Edwards Foundation provides annual scholarships to high school seniors who play varsity baseball and softball who are seeking to further their academic studies at a 2-year or 4-year institution of higher learning. The 4th Annual Jacob William Edwards Foundation Athletic Scholarship cohort will be awarded in Spring 2024 to students who attend his alma mater, Hightower High School in Fresno, Texas.
- 2. **Children's Reading Initiative:** The Jacob William Edwards Foundation adopts local elementary schools each year in partnership with the AVID program Hightower High School. We provide at least three (3) books per student in the Kindergarten classrooms and support the AVID student volunteers with a volunteer set to promote reading in the classroom and home settings.
- 3. **Faith-Based Camp Scholarships:** The Jacob William Edwards Foundation will provide annual scholarships to middle school youth to participate in faith-based camp experiences during the summer. The 4th Annual Jacob William Edwards Foundation Faith-Based Camp Scholarship cohort will be awarded in Spring 2024.

## WAYS YOU CAN HELP!

**SPONSORSHIP:** As a sponsor, your business or family name will be displayed at the sponsorship location(s) indicated in the table below and will be listed on our tournament display board for all to see! We will also have a Sponsors' Table set up where you may provide your company business cards and information or represent your family with photos.

PRIZE DONATIONS: We are soliciting donations for raffle prizes, live auction items, golfer goodie bags and stuffers (bottles of water, granola bars, company swag, etc.). Donations can be in the form of products, gift cards, gift certificates, etc.

TOURNAMENT PARTICIPATION: If you, co-workers, friends or family members would like to participate in the tournament, the fee for entry is \$130 per player(prior to May 1). Teams consist of four (4) players each; individuals will be matched with a team if a team is not provided. Participation registration can be found online at:

If you provide a donation or sponsorship as a business, please forward your company logo to the following email address: info@JacobLives.org.

You may also email us questions at info@JacobLives.org or call 832-259-6744 for more information.

On behalf of the Jacob William Edwards Foundation, thank you for your support, donations, and sponsorship of this inaugural event. We hope to see you on the links!

Sponsor a Team	\$130 per player (\$520 for a team) Lunch/Dinner provided
Sponsor a Hole	\$150 per hole (includes a sign with your Company/Family name at that hole)
Sponsor the Beverage Cart	\$250 (includes a sign with your Company/Family name on the cart)
Platinum	\$2,000 (includes print advertising on all social media, email notices, and at the tournament)
Gold	\$1,500 (includes print advertising on all social media, and email notices)
Silver	\$1,000 (includes print advertising)
Donations	Cash, Gift Cards, Raffle Prizes, etc. – ALL are welcomed and appreciated!

Warmest Regards,

Nakia & Thelissa Edwards

Jacob's Dad & Mom